## HARYANA GOVERNMENT

## Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes Department

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. 486 SW(1)-2016

The 5th May, 2016

In view of coming into force of Haryana Backward Classes Commission Act, 2016 w.e.f. 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2016, the existing Haryana Backward Classes Commission, constituted vide notification no. 311 SW(2) dated 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2011, whose tenure was extended vide notification no. 166 SW(1)-2014 dated 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2014 vide which Chairman and Members were also re-appointed and further notification no. 528 SW(1)-2014 dated 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 vide which another member was appointed, is hereby dissolved.

5<sup>th</sup>, May, 2016 Chandigarh (T.C. Gupta, IAS)
Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana
Welfare of Scheduled Castes and
Backward Classes Department.